

4838 Lazelle Avenue, Terrace, BC V8G 1T4 P | 250.635.2373 F | 250.635.2315 ksan@ksansociety.ca

www.ksansociety.ca

Job Posting: Canada Summer Jobs Summer Student

Title: Student Activity Worker

(AKA Recreation Attendant on www.jobbank.gc.ca website)

Location: Ksan Place, Ksan Society

Hours of Work: Temporary full-time position (35 hours/week). This position is expected to start June 19,2019

and run for up to 8 weeks.

Wage: \$14/hour

Ksan Society requires a young, energetic, and motivated summer student who may or may not be enrolled in school in the fall. We offer an incredible work environment and a supportive management team to learn new skills, have fun, and grow in your area of interest.

Specific to the field of early childhood education, our Activity Worker assists in planning activities and supporting the leader to provide hands on learning opportunities in our greenhouse and garden to learn about: seeds (seed saving, planting, and care); water; non-renewable energy; organic gardening; harvesting and storage of food; the humanitarian rearing of animals for milk, eggs, or meat (farm visit) and so on. The Activity Worker assists the Sustainable Community Food Systems Leader and the Indigenous Cultural Leader in providing instructional and practical learning, for children aged 6-12, regarding choosing and cooking local food for health and sustainability during Ksan Summer Kids Day Camps. The Activity Worker assists in the gardens, greenhouse, kitchen and other tasks as may be required. Food Safe Certificate would be considered an asset. This position reports to the Coordinator of Ksan Place, Peggy Julseth.

To qualify for this position applicants must be between the ages of 15 and 30. Ksan Society requires all employees to have a clear criminal record, take an oath of confidentiality, and be prepared to follow Ksan's code of conduct.

You may drop off your cover letter and resume at: Ksan House Society, 4838 Lazelle Ave Terrace BC V8G 1T4 or at Ksan Place, 101-2812 Hall Street Terrace BC. Or e-mail us at employment@ksansociety.ca

Posting date: May 09, 2019. Will remain open until the position is filled.

Thank you for your interest in applying for this position. Please be aware that only those considered for an interview will be contacted.